   =
40kW Three Phase Inverter Stack
With Optional SiC FET / IGBT Switches
DESIGNED FOR RESEARCH & EDUCATION
SPM-VFDHP is high power 3 phase inverter stack that comes with optional SiC
or IGBT switches suitable for wide variety of applications. It is specially designed
with flexibility and reliability in mind for applications such as motor drive inverters,
3 phase active rectifiers and PV-inverters.

 High Impedance / Low Impedance Inputs
 Controller Input Voltage
ORDERING GUIDE
OVERVIEW
SPM-VFDHP is a high-power three phase inverter stack designed with flexibility and reliability in
mind. It can be ordered with either SiC or IGBT switches based on application switching frequency
requirements. Furthermore, a safe and easy method for connection and disconnection of the power
terminals is provided with the help of lever-actuated spring cage terminal blocks. The inverter stack
is equipped with a directly pluggable gate driver module which has test points and LEDs providing
instant visual feedback during run-time and fault conditions. In addition, isolation optocouplers have
been used for better EMI immunity and handling of high dv/dt spikes, making it suitable for
applications having excessive noise such as motor drives and meeting the challenges of high-speed
switching with SiC FETs. The inverter built-in protection features include short circuit protection, over
temperature protection & serviceable Varistor based over voltage protection, additionally, overload
protection can be achieved using a standard 63A circuit breaker. The system reliability and MTBF is
also greatly enhanced by using 900V DC-Link film capacitors which can handle high currents, high
temperatures and even higher than rated voltages without failure or degradation. Thus, providing
dependable operation during service lifetime.
SPECIFICATIONS
  IGBT SiC FET
Parameter Note Specifications
Input Voltage Maximum 750 VDC 750 VDC
Input Voltage Recommended 600 VDC 600 VDC
Output Current RMS, Max. Per Phase 50 A 50 A
Output Power 600 VDC, 415 VAC Out 36 kVA 36 kVA
Output Power 700 VDC, 480 VAC Out 41.5 kVA 41.5 kVA
Overload Capacity 30s Max. @ 25°C 150% 150%
Over-Voltage Protection Varistor: V25S625P 825 VDC 825 VDC
Short Circuit Protection Gate Driver Based ✔ ✔
Short Circuit Current Typical 315 A 210 A
Over Temperature Protection Trips @ 85°C ✔ ✔
Over Load Protection  ✘ ✘
Switching Frequency With Derating 30 kHz 50 kHz
Switching Frequency Without Derating 5 kHz 20 kHz
Dead-time Minimum 2.2 µs 0.3 µs
Logic Supply  15 VDC, 1A
Login Input Voltage See Ordering Guide 3.3/5/15V
Login Input Current See Ordering Guide 10mA (LI) / 2mA (HI)
Input Propagation Delay Maximum 60ns (LI) / 120ns (HI)
Feedback Supply Voltage  2.7~5.5V
Feedback Supply Current Maximum 5 mA
Cooling  Forced Air
DC-Link Capacitance  200uF | 900V
Capacitor Type  Metallized Polypropylene Film
Dimensions  260 x 292.5 x 161.5 (mm)
Weight  ~12 kg
* All Specifications at 25 C Ambient.
pmj==J==scaem==J==pá`==J==RM==J==if==
SPM: Series
VFDHP: 3Phase Inverter
LI: 10mA I/O
HI: 2mA I/O
 50: 5V Inputs
33: 3.3V Inputs
15: 15V Inputs
SiC: SiC FET
IGBT: IGBT
pmjJscaem=
  DATASHEET
SPM-VFDHP  | 40kW SiC/IGBT Three Phase Inverter Stack
Page | 2
DERATING CURVES
@ 25C° Ambient Temperature, 600V DC-Link, Sinusoidal Output Current
@ 25C° Ambient Temperature, 600V DC-Link, Sinusoidal Output Current
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
5 10 15 20 25 30
O